

INDEX

Haryana Vidhay Sabha Un-Starred Question at Question No. 60 (D. NO. 14/17/129)

Sr. No.	Description	Page No.
1.	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 60 in English	01
2.	Reply of Un-Starred Question No. 60 in Hindi	Exemption obtained

Haryana Vidhay Sabha Un-Starred Question at Question No. 60 (D. NO. 14/17/129)

60. Sh. Abhay Singh Chautala, MLA (Ellenabad)

“Will the Dy. Chief Minister, Haryana be pleased to state an amount incurred by the Govt. on the Helicopter/Airplane hire by the Govt. from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023 together with the year wise details thereof ?”

The reply of Civil Aviation Department, Govt. of Haryana

The details of the total amount incurred on the hired/chartered Helicopter/Airplane from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023 is as under:-

Year	Expenditure in Rs.
2019	47,34,030/-
2020	Nil
2021	Nil
2022	12,00,000/-
Nov, 2023	Nil

Total **Rs. 59,34,030/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand and Thirty only)** has been incurred on the hired/chartered Helicopter/Aeroplane from the year 2019 to Nov, 2023.
